

October 21, 2024

Ms. Amy Sweeney Director, Office of Regulation, Analysis, and Engagement (FE-34) Office of Resource Sustainability Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management U.S. Department of Energy 1000 Independence Avenue, SW Washington, D.C. 20585 via email Fergas@hq.doe.gov

> **Driftwood LNG LLC** FE Docket No. 16-144-LNG

Dear Ms. Sweeney:

Notification of Close

Re:

Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP 51 West 52nd Street New York, NY 10019-6142

+1 212 506 5000 orrick.com

Lisa Tonery

E Itonery@orrick.com **D** +1 212 506 3710 **F** +1 212 506 5151

On August 16, 2024, Driftwood LNG LLC ("Driftwood LNG") submitted a Statement of Change in Control ("Statement") to the U.S. Department of Energy ("DOE"), Office of Fossil Energy and Carbon Management ("DOE/FECM"). In the Statement, Driftwood LNG provided notice of an anticipated change in its upstream ownership ("Proposed Transaction"), consistent with DOE's Change in Control Procedures,² and indicated that it would promptly notify DOE/FECM after close of the Proposed Transaction.

On September 26, 2024, DOE/FECM issued Order No. 5173,³ approving Driftwood LNG's change in control, effective upon the close of the Proposed Transaction. Driftwood LNG hereby provides notice that the Proposed Transaction closed on October 8, 2024.

Should you have any questions, please contact the undersigned at (212) 506-3710.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lisa M. Tonery Lisa M. Tonery Mariah T. Johnston Jacob I. Cunningham Attorneys for Driftwood LNG LLC

Driftwood LNG LLC, Statement of Change in Control, Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Aug. 16, 2024).

See U.S. Dep't of Energy, Procedures for Changes in Control Affecting Applications and Authorizations To Import or Export Natural Gas, 79 Fed. Reg. 65,541 (Nov. 5, 2014) ("Change in Control Procedures").

Driftwood LNG LLC, Order Approving Change in Control, DOE/FECM Order No. 5173, Docket No. 16-144-LNG (Sept. 26, 2024).

Certificate of Service

I hereby certify that I have this day served the foregoing document upon each person designated on the official service list in this proceeding.

Dated at New York, N.Y. this 21st day of October, 2024.

/s/ Dionne McCallum-George Dionne McCallum-George Executive Assistant on behalf of Driftwood LNG LLC